•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

The data dump received at the maintenance
teletypewriters (TTY) may be in a raw form
(binary or hexadecimal numbering system), formatted
into decimal and written text, or a combination of
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
both. For additional information on data dumps
and formats used, refer to Section 218-799-102 .•
2. APPARATUS
All Tests
2.01 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
Tests A, D, F, G
2.02 322A (make-busy) plugs as required.
Tests A, K
2.03 Blocking and insulating tools as required.
Use tools and apply as covered in Section
069-020-801.
Tests B, C, I, J, L
2.04 32A test set.
3. PREPARATION
STEP ACTION
All Tests
1
2
Tests B, C
3a
4a
5
Note: Refer to •paragraphs 1.04 through
1.11 .•
At MTF-
Restore all keys and switches.
Momentarily operate RL key.
If test is to be made in 4-wire office­
Operate 4W key.
Select control digits as required.
Select A_ through C_ digits for selection of a
trunk group requiring the use of a sender.
Tests B, C, E
6b If allotted trunk groups are provided­
Operate GP A or G PB key.
ISS 8, SECTION 218-160-501
Tests D, K
2.05 •67C test set or equivalent, equipped with
one KS-6278 connecting clip (for checking
the presence or absence of battery or ground) .•
Tests F, G
2.06 Patching cord, one P3F cord, 8 feet long,
equipped with one 309 plug and one 310
plug (3P12H cord).
Tests F, G, H
2.07 Trunk test circuit, SD-25918-01.
Test H
2.08 Test set circuit for register and CAMA
sender circuits (test set), SD-25676-01.
2.09 Testing cord, 20-conductor cord, 6 feet long,
equipped with one KS-13875 plug and one
KS-13895 plug (W20C cord) (for patching IRT jack
to IRT connector on test set).
VERIFICATION
All lamps extinguished.
Page 3
SECTION 218-160-501
STEP ACTION